

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15585 OF 2022

Dr. Vishakha Anantrao Bhagat Versus Hindustan Aeronautics Limited and Ors.	} } }	Petitioner Respondents
---	-----------------	---

Mr. Ayush Singh with Mr. Sarthak Bharsaple.
 Adv. Shrishi Shetty i/b. M. V. Kini and Co. for
 respondents 1 to 4.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 11, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents seeks time.
- 2.** Stand over to 1st March 2023.
- 3.** At the request of the learned advocate for the petitioner,
leave granted to the petitioner to add documents.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.) (ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.01.12
11:15:17 +0530