

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15585 OF 2022

Dr. Vishakha Anantrao Bhagat
V/S
Hindustan Aeronautics Limited & Ors.

....Petitioner

....Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Bharsakle i/b Mr. Ayush Singh for the Petitioner.
Mr. Bhavesh Wadhwani i/b M/s. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 8 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to
12 September 2024.
2. Reply to be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)