

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15585 OF 2022

Dr. Vishakha Anantrao BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited Thr. Chairman...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Ayush Singh for the Petitioner

Mr. Kajal Gupta a/w Adv. S. Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)