

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15585 OF 2022

Vishakha Anantrao Bhagat .. Petitioner
Vs.
Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Nukshinaro i/by M. V. Kini & Co., Advocate for the Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 28TH JULY 2025.

P.C. :

None appears for the petitioner.

2. Reply on behalf of the respondents, if any, must be filed within that time.
3. 8th September 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]